MTD Schedule of Charges- Space/Labor Rentals- Theatre - 2018-19

* The following represents a charges based on a single use. Longer term or need-based circumstances may cause costs to be reduced.*

User Catagories

Item Unit MTD Department/ DSQO's KSU Internal/ 1SO's External
Use of Chapman/Purple Masque Theatre/Lobby (space only) 1hr No Charge $45 $50
Use of classrooms - university sanctioned courses/research (Nichols

007,008,022,017, McCain 105, 135, 201, 204) 1hr No Charge $25 $25
Use of Drama Therapy Studio (with written permission from S. Bailey) 1hr No Charge $25 $25

House Manager Labor - a House Manager is required for EVERY public
performance of up to 250 people (including performers and crew). An additional | 4 hr min/person.

HM is required for 251 up to 500 people. Hourly afterward $17.5/hr $23.75/hr $30/hr
4 hr min/person.
Run Crew Labor (required for use of any MTD technical equipment) Hourly afterward $17.5/hr $23.75/hr $30/hr
Rental of Stock Scenic Unit (As is Condition) up to 5 pieces each piece No Charge $30 $30
Rental of Stock Scenic Unit (As is Condition) 5 or more pieces each piece $10 $30 $30
Rental of Scene Shop (space only) Day (10 hrs) $100 $200 $250
Tool Rental (Only available with Scene Shop Rental) Day (10 hrs) $50 $100 $100
Construction Labor (when available) Day (10 hrs) $100 $175 $200
Spotlight Day (24 hr) No Charge $60 $85

Truck (Only available with Scene Shop Rental and driven by KSU employee) Day (10 hrs) No Charge $50 + Milage at Current University Rate




